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LOT COVERAGE (SHADED AREA)

House Roof to eaves = 2717.2 sf 

TOTAL = 3538.2 sf

allowable = 11,200 x .35 = 3,920 sf  

driveway (shaded) = 614 sf 

amount available for hardscape = 381.8 sf

HARDSCAPE (DOTTED AREA)

DECKS  = 448.3 sf

allowable = 11,200 x .09 = 1008 sf  

extra lot cov. = 381.8 

TOTAL allow. = 1389.8 sf

A.  SITE PLAN
1/10" = 1'-0"
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H
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= EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY

= EAVE/ROOF LINE

EXISTING  HOUSE, DRIVEWAY AND ALL HARDSCAPE ON PROPERTY TO BE REMOVED

327 = SPOT ELEVATION, FINAL

All Japanese knotweed (Polygonum cuspidatum)

and Regulated Class A, Regulated Class B, and

Regulated Class C weeds identified on the King

County Noxious Weed list, as amended, shall be

removed from the property.

development proposals for a new single-family home

shall remove japanese knotweed (polygonum

cuspidatum) and regulated class a, regulated class b,

and regulated class c weeds identified on the king

county noxious weed list, as amended, from required

landscaping areas established pursuant to subsection

19.02.020(f)(3)(a). new landscaping associated with

new single-family home shall not incorporate any

weeds identified on the king county noxious weed

list, as amended. provided, that removal shall not be

required if the removal will result in increased slope

instability or risk of landslide or erosion.

Parcel # =  502190-0490   

Parcel Number/Legal

ZONING = R-8.4

Contractor

Mike Yeganeh
Aspen Homes NW
(206) 799-3016

Civil Engineer

Nick Bossoff
191 NE Tari Lane
Stevenson  WA  98648
425.881.5904

Structural Engineer

Javid Abdi, PE, SE   Atlas Consulting Structural Engineers
6810 NE 149th St Kenmore  WA 98028
Phone: (206) 427-7233

Project Description

Demolish existing and build new single family
residence with attached accessory dwelling unit.

Legal Description:

MADRONA CREST ADD

Plat Block: 4

Plat Lot: 5

lot size = 11,200 sf

Owner

ANANTA & SATYA GUDIPATY
3737 77TH AVE SE
MERCER ISLAND WA 98040

= EXTENT OF LIVING AREA  
= BUILDING FOOTPRINT (FOUNDATION EXTENTS) 

SHADED AREA = BLDG EXTENTS TO EAVE

LOT SLOPE

HIGH POINT = 272.12'

LOW POINT = 224.55'

LOT SLOPE = 47.57'/160' = 29.73%
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LOT COVERAGE = 35%

covered porches/decks = 207 sf 

Geotechnical Engineer

Keith Johnson
Geo Group NW Inc.
Bel-Red Road, Bellevue, Washington 9800
(425) 649-8757 / E-mail: info@geogroupnw.com

1. Installation of an NFPA 72 “Chapter 29”

Monitored Fire Alarm System – Separate

FIRE permit required

2. Installation of an NFPA 13R Fire 

Sprinkler System – Separate FIRE permit

required.

FIRE MARSHAL REQUIREMENTS

F.A.R. CALCULATION

Main Floor FA= 2104.5 sf (inc. gar)

Lower Floor Primary FA = 1439 sf  

TOTAL chargeable FA = 4494.8 sf

w/ adu = 4500 sf limit

Upper Floor FA = 2017 sf

excepted FA = (-1655.7 sf)

stairs = (74 sf x 2 = 148 sf)

6298.5 sf total

4494.8 / 11,200 = 40.1%

UPPER FLOOR DECK

MAIN FLOOR DECK

BLDG. FOOTPRINT

E

H

10

1

SHADED AREA = MAIN (HIGHEST) ROOF (shaded x2)
SHADED AREA = ROOF AT UPPER FLOOR LEVEL

DOTTED AREA = HARDSCAPE

entry deck

WINDOW WELL
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D R I V E W A Y

steps down to lower patio

EXCAVATION LIMITS

39
.33

'

retaining wall
top = 266.5 bot = 264.5

bridge entry with gaurdrails both sidesw a l k

retaining wall
top = 266.5 bot = 264.5

no walking surface
within 3'

10
.00

'

ADU Floor FA (lower floor) = 738 sf  

18
.00

'

Code Data

2018 International Building Code (IBC) - struct.
2018 International Residential Code (IRC)
2018 International Mechanical Code (IMC)
2018 International Fuel Gas Code (IFGC)
2018 Uniform Plumbing Code (UPC)
2018 International Fire Code (IFC)
2018 International Existing Building Code
2018 International Swimming Pool and Spa Code
Washington State Energy Code (WCEC)
ICC/ANSI A117.1-09, Accessible and Usable Buildings
and Facilities, with statewide and City amendments
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VICINITY MAP
NTS

S I T E

Geotechnical recommendations do not support wet

weather foundation construction.

4.28.23

WALKS  = 62.6 sf

RETAINING WALLS  = 7 sf

TOTAL  = 517.9 sf

7.21.23
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A.  SUPPLEMENTAL SITE PLAN
1/10" = 1'-0"
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A

= WALL SEGMENT TAG FOR HEIGHT CALCULATION1
= WALL SEGMENT TAG FOR BASEMENT FAR EXCEPTION

10.20.22
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UPPER FLOOR DECK

MAIN FLOOR DECK

BLDG, FOOTPRINT
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BASEMENT AREA F.A. EXCEPTION CALCULATION
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ELEVATION CALC.

EXCAVATION EXTENTS

= EAVE/ROOF LINE
= BUILDING FOOTPRINT (FOUNDATION EXTENTS) 
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4.28.23
1. NEW TREES WILL BE AT LEAST 6 FEET TALL FOR CONIFERS AND 1.5 INCHES IN

CALIPER FOR DECIDUOUS SPECIES
2. NEW TREES WILL BE PLANTED BETWEEN OCTOBER AND MARCH
3. MINIMUM SPACING BETWEEN TREES AND DISTANCES FROM BUILDINGS OR

INFRASTRUCTURE WILL BE 10 FEET
4. EACH NEW TREE WILL BE WATERED FOR THE FIRST 2 YEARS ON THE

FOLLOWING SCHEDULE:
5. MINIMUM OF 5 GALLONS OF WATER PER WEEK FOR THE FIRST 4 WEEKS

AFTER PLANTING
6. EVERY 2 WEEKS WHEN WEEKLY DAYTIME MAXIMUM TEMPERATURES ARE

BELOW 70°
7. ONCE A WEEK WHEN WEEKLY DAYTIME MAXIMUM TEMPERATURES ARE OVER

70° (E.G. MAY THROUGH SEPTEMBER)

REPLACEMENT TREE WATERING PLAN

7.21.23

(Acer circinatum)

(Acer circinatum)

(Acer circinatum)

VINE MAPLE REPLACEMENT TREE (native)
(Acer circinatum)

JAPANESE MAPLE
(Acer palmatum)

VINE MAPLE REPLACEMENT TREE (native)

VINE MAPLE REPLACEMENT TREE (native)

VINE MAPLE REPLACEMENT TREE (native)

JAPANESE MAPLE
(Acer palmatum)

JAPANESE MAPLE
(Acer palmatum)

JAPANESE MAPLE
(Acer palmatum)

9.1.23
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A.  AADU LOCATION DIAGRAM
1/10" = 1'-0"
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= EAVE/ROOF LINE
= BUILDING FOOTPRINT (FOUNDATION EXTENTS) 

ADU project narrative

An ADU attached to a new SFR as part of the new
construction project (permit 2210-198) will include
738.0 sq. ft of living space, it will include a full kitchen
with its own dishwasher, sink, oven, refrigerator,
microwave and washer and dryer.  There will be a
separate entrance that connects by walkway to 90th
ave SE.  The ADU will include a living room and
bedroom with an attached full bathroom.  Heating
control will be separate from the main house.

The ADU is within the size limits of 19.02.030 B4.
The location meets 19.02.030 B5.
The entrance of the ADU meets 19.02.030 B6
Parking for the ADU meets 19.02.030 B9

The ADU will be recorded as such with the King County
Department of records and elections which runs with
the land and identifies the address of the property,
states the owner resides in either principle dwelling
unit or the accessory dwelling unit, includes a
statement that the owners will notify any prospective
purchasers of the limitations of this section, and
provides for the removal of the accessory dwelling unit
if any of the requirements of this chapter are violated.

AADU 738 SF

4.28.23

AADU @ LOWER FLOOR OF PROPOSED RESIDENCE

AADU ENTRANCE

42.74' 31.38' 11.96'

2.33'

2.0
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LIVING SPACE (TO O.S. WALLS) = 1598.5 sf
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Main Floor

NORTH

1/4" = 1'-0"
MAIN FLOOR PLAN
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SD
CO

= SMOKE DETECTOR, HARDWIRE, INTERCONNECTED w/ BATTERY BACK-UP
= CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR, HARDWIRE w/ BATTERY BACK-UP

= FAN, 50 CFM UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED
DOORS ARE 3-0  x 6-8 (r.o. = 3'-2" x 6'-10") unless otherwise indicated

FOR SHEAR WALL INFORMATION SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS
ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x4, EXTERIOR WALLS 2x6,  EXCEPT AS INDICATED, OR EXISTING

NOTES

Contractor shall verify to Inspector all guards and railings shall be capable of

resisting 200 lb load on top rail acting in any direction as required by IRC Table

R301.5.

ALL WALLS FULL HIEGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED

T =TEMPER/SAFETY GLAZE WINDOWS
ALL GAS F.P. TO BE APPROVED DIRECT VENT

E =EGRESS WINDOWS

A.
GARAGE (TO O.S. WALLS) = 506 sf
TOTAL F.A. THIS FLOOR = 2104.5 sf

CENTERLINE

www.Centerline-Design.com

206.935.4684

4737 37th AVE SW
SEATTLE

D E S I G N

HD = HEAT DETECTOR, HARDWIRE w/ BATTERY BACK-UP

STAIR AREA = 74 SF

4.28.23

1/2" = 1'-0"
SECTION AT GUEST PATIOB.

PEDESTAL PAVERS

2x12s, SLOPE TOP TRUSSES, PER PLAN

GARAGE

GUEST G.BATH

MUDROOM

KITCHEN

LIVING

DINING

ENTRY

OFFICE NOOK

DECK

HALL

PORCH
ENTRY BRIDGE
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PEDSTAL PAVERS

PEDSTAL PAVERS

DRIP THROUGH - 123 SF

464 SF

106 SF

G. PATIO
107 SF

TIER III
HEAT
PUMP W.H.

HR
V

HEAT PUMP
OUTDOOR UNIT
HSPF>=11

HEAT PUMP
INDOOR UNIT
HSPF>=11

3-0, 20 min.FR 

self closing

8' x 18' oh door

5/8" TYPE "X" WLBD. @ CLG., TYP. (WRAP BEAMS)

1/2" @ COMBUSTABLE WALLS

UP 18 R @ 7-11/16"
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INSULATE CLG. THIS AREA w/
R-30 BATTS

R-21 ALL "WARM" WALLS
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FLOOR AREA (TO O.S. WALLS) = 2017 sf

NORTH

1/4" = 1'-0"
UPPER FLOOR PLANA.
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CENTERLINE
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206.935.4684

4737 37th AVE SW
SEATTLE

D E S I G N

SD
CO

= SMOKE DETECTOR, HARDWIRE, INTERCONNECTED w/ BATTERY BACK-UP
= CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR, HARDWIRE w/ BATTERY BACK-UP

= FAN, 50 CFM UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED
DOORS ARE 3-0  x 6-8 (r.o. = 3'-2" x 6'-10") unless otherwise indicated

FOR SHEAR WALL INFORMATION SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS
ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x4, EXTERIOR WALLS 2x6,  EXCEPT AS INDICATED, OR EXISTING

NOTES

Contractor shall verify to Inspector all guards and railings shall be capable of

resisting 200 lb load on top rail acting in any direction as required by IRC Table

R301.5.

ALL WALLS FULL HIEGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED

T =TEMPER/SAFETY GLAZE WINDOWS
ALL GAS F.P. TO BE APPROVED DIRECT VENT

E =EGRESS WINDOWS

HD = HEAT DETECTOR, HARDWIRE w/ BATTERY BACK-UP
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M. BEDROOM OFFICE
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= ADU EXTENTS/THERMAL BARRIER (2x6 WALLS, TYP.)

FLOOR AREA (TO O.S. WALLS)

NORTH

1/4" = 1'-0"
LOWER FLOOR PLANA.

PRIMARY FLOOR AREA = 1439sf
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CENTERLINE

www.Centerline-Design.com

206.935.4684

4737 37th AVE SW
SEATTLE

D E S I G N

Provide sound insulation (STC rating of at least 45 & ICC rating
of at least 50) and 1 hr fire resistance in the entire ADU ceiling
(including under stairs) .  See ESR-1153 Assembly B.
Requirements:
1. 48/24 tongue-and-groove span rated sheathing
(Exposure 1).
1. Two layers of 1/2 inch thick Type X gypsum board.
2. TJI Joist.
3. Optional minimum 3-1/2 inch thick glass fiber insulation or
non-combustible insulation that is rated R-30 or less, with
resilient channels

ADU CLG. SOUND/FIRE REQUIREMENTS

Closed cell spray foam directly applied to 
underside of sheathing (min R-10)
+ batts to = r-49 (R-38 min. @ vaulted areas)
Spray foam product to be "Spraytite 178" as manufactured by BASF
(ESR-2642),  or equal.
Spray foam insulation shall be installed per IRC 806.5.1.3.
A copy of the ICC ESR report for the product used must be provided 
on the job site for field inspector verification
The applied spray foam must be installed by a certified installer.

FOAM INSULATION NOTES

SD
CO

= SMOKE DETECTOR, HARDWIRE, INTERCONNECTED w/ BATTERY BACK-UP
= CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR, HARDWIRE w/ BATTERY BACK-UP

= FAN, 50 CFM UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED
DOORS ARE 3-0  x 6-8 (r.o. = 3'-2" x 6'-10") unless otherwise indicated

FOR SHEAR WALL INFORMATION SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS
ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x4, EXTERIOR WALLS 2x6,  EXCEPT AS INDICATED, OR EXISTING

NOTES

Contractor shall verify to Inspector all guards and railings shall be capable of

resisting 200 lb load on top rail acting in any direction as required by IRC Table

R301.5.

ALL WALLS FULL HIEGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED

T =TEMPER/SAFETY GLAZE WINDOWS
ALL GAS F.P. TO BE APPROVED DIRECT VENT

E =EGRESS WINDOWS

HD = HEAT DETECTOR, HARDWIRE w/ BATTERY BACK-UP

egress

ADU LIVING

ADU KITCHEN

ADU ENTRY
ADU BEDROOM

ADU BATH

ADU CLO.

FLEX ROOM

EXERCISE

STUDIO
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265 SF

INSULATE CLG. THIS AREA w/
R-10 FOAM + BATTS TO = R-38
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4.28.23
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ADU EXTENTS = 738sf

TOTAL FLOOR AREA = 2177sf
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WEST ELEV.
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'
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'

8'x18' flush garage door

wood siding
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EXISTING=FINAL GRADE
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2'-
0"

'

5'-
0"

'

3'-0"'

8'-
0"

'

4'-
0"

'

4'-0"'

2'-
0"

'

6'-
0"

' egress 3'-
0"

5'-9"'

5'-
0"

'

4'-0"'3'-0"'

5'-9"'5'-9"'

6'-
0"

'

6'-
0"

' 6'-0"'

6'-
0"

'

ABE 260.81 

30
'-0

"

H.L. 290.81 

EXISTING=FINAL GRADE

EXISTING GRADE

EXISTING=FINAL GRADE

hardi-panel siding

hardi-plank siding

1/4" = 1'-0"A.

5'-9" 5'-9" 5'-9"

8'-
71 2"

8'-
0"

3'-
6"

3'-0" 6'-2" 3'-0"

4'-
6"

8'-
0"

8'-
0"

8'-
11

1 4"
1'-

43 4"
9'-

11
1 4"

4.28.23

BSMT 256

    

7'-31
2"

9'-
61 4"

2'-
0"

1'-
61 4"

8'-
0"

T

8'-
71 2"

37'-0"

WALL SEGMENT H
SHADED AREA = 247 sf 
BASEMENT AREA = 319 sf 
COVERAGE = 77.4%

20
'-3

1 4"

27
'-9

1 4"

2'-
0"

2'-
0"

2'-
0"



EAST ELEV.
1/4" = 1'-0"B.
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EAST ELEV.
BSMT 256

    

16'-0"'

8'-
0"

'

23'-1"'

9'-
63 4"'5'-

0"
'

4'-0"'

3'-
0"

'

4'-8"'
3'-2"' 6'-3"'

5'-
6"

' 6'-3"'

5'-
6"

'

9'-
93 4"'

16'-0"'

8'-
0"

'

ABE 260.81 

30
'-0

"

H.L. 290.81 

EXISTING=FINAL GRADE

EXISTING GRADE

hardi-panel siding

1/4" = 1'-0"B.

8'-
71 2"

FINAL GRADE

1'-
61 4"

2'-
6"

3"

MAIN 266.5

    NORTH ELEV.

10'-3"'

7'-
0"

'

5'-0"'

5'-
0"

'

reversable
awning

3'-
0"

'

9'-
0"

'

6'-
0"

'

1'-6"'

1'-
6"

'

8'-
03 4"'

5'-9"'

5'-
6"

'

5'-9"'

15
'-1

11 2"'

wood siding

6'-
0"

'

2'-8"

2'-0" 6'-0"

6'-
0"

ABE 260.81 

30
'-0

"

H.L. 290.81 

MA
X H

EIG
HT

 DO
WN

HIL
L F

AC
AD

E

EXISTING=FINAL GRADE

hardi-panel siding

1/4" = 1'-0"A.7'-31
2"

5'-
6"

6'-3"

5'-0"

8'-
0"

9'-
93 4"

10
'-1

3 4"

1'-
6"

8'-
03 4"'

5'-9"'

1'-
6"

BSMT 256

    

4.28.23

location of
stair 

8'-
93 4"

1'-
61 4"

1'-
61 4"

1'-
61 4"

T

T

T

T

T

1'-
0"

29
'-8

3 16
"

8'-
93 4"

MA
X H

EIG
HT

 DO
WN

HIL
L F

AC
AD

E

19
'-4

3 8"

19
'-4

3 16
"
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1/2" = 1'-0"
TYP. BUILDING SECTIONA.

BSMT 256

    
8'-

71 2"

10
'-0

"
9'-

0"

2'-
8"

1'-
4"

11
'-4

"

11
'-4

"

711
16

"

MAIN 266.5

    

ABE 260.81

    

UPPER 277.833

    

2'-
0"

15'-11
2"

11"

11
1 4"

15'-4"

1'-
4"

3 4"
8'-

11
1 4"

9'-
11

1 4"
3 4"

1'-
4"

1'-
4"

R-49 INSUL.
M A N U F A C T U R E D     T R U S S E S

J O I S T S    P E R    P L A N

J O I S T S    P E R    P L A N

3'-8"

SLOPE 1/4" / FT., TYP.
OVER 1/2" ply

2x6
's @

 16
" o

/c  
an

d R
-21

 IN
SU

L.,
 TY

P.

H2.5 @ EA.
TRUSS / RAFTER

2" cont. STRIP VENT, TYP.
10si / FT x 210 lnft = 2100 si venting 
req'd = 2120/300 = 1018 si, therefor ok 

R-21 BATT INSUL.

2x PT PLATE
(2) 2.5" x .145" DIA. POWDER ACTUATED 
FASTENERS @ 16" o/c

2x4s @ 16" o/c

R-5 THERMAL BREAK

CONTINUOUS R-10 INSUL. 

6"

29
'-0

"

HL 290.81

    

1" MIN. AIRSPACE

1/2" WLBD., TYP.

7'-
611

16
"

4.28.23

9'-
93 4"

71 2"
4 2x6

's @
 16

" o
/c  

an
d R

-21
 IN

SU
L.,

 TY
P.

2x6
's @

 16
" o

/c  
an

d R
-21

 IN
SU

L.,
 TY

P.
2x6

's @
 16

" o
/c  

an
d R

-21
 IN

SU
L.,

 TY
P.

1.5" GYPCRETE 

1.5" GYPCRETE 

DRAFTSTOP/BLOCKING

DRAFTSTOP/BLOCKING

2x6
's @

 16
" o

/c  
an

d R
-21

 

2x6
's @

 16
" o

/c  
an

d R
-21

 
R-1

0
R-1

0

R-1
0

R-1
0

60 MIL. TPO ROOFING (GAF Evergaurd or equal)

(15# FELT OR EQUAL)
OVER WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER
FIBERCEMENT SIDING

1/2" PLY OR SHEATH PER SHEAR WALL SCHED.

10
'-1

3 4"



1/2" = 1'-0"
EXCAVATION AT SIDE YARDB.

cant strips over 2x12s

RIP SUPPORTING LVLs FOR PITCH

PEDESTAL PAVERS
6" x 6" x 12" standoffs, roof over

5" x 5" base plate
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4

1/2" = 1'-0"
ENTRY SECTIONA.

H2.5 @ EA.
TRUSS / RAFTER

10'-0"

8'-0"

SLOPE 1/4" / FT., TYP.
OVER 1/2" ply

60 MIL. TPO ROOFING

3'-
0"

8'-
71 2"

2'-0"

13'-0"

worst case

EXCAVATION LINE 
PER GEO REPORT

PR
OP

ER
TY

 LI
NE

worst case

SLOPE 1/4" / FT., TYP.
OVER 1/2" ply

60 MIL. TPO ROOFING
(GAF Everguard) or approved equal 
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10" MIN.

73 4"

g

a

u

r

d

 

r

a

i

l

 

w

/

 

m

i

n

.

 

4

"

 

r

a

i

l

 

s

p

a

c
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n

g

c

o

n

t

.

 

h

a

n

d

r

a

i

l

 

-

 

1

 

s

i

d

e

 

3

4

-

3

6

"

 

h

i

g

h

2'-
10

"

3'-
0"

6'-
8"

m

i

n

.

 

c

l

e

a

r

 

h

e

a

d

r

o

o

m

S

.

S

.

 

H

.

F

.

 

2

x

1

2

'

s

 

@

 

1

8

"

 

o

/

c

 

 

M

A

X

 

H

O

R

I

Z

.

 

S

P

A

N

 

W

I

T

H

O

U

T

 

S

U

P

P

O

R

T

 

=

 

8

'

 

MA
X

4

.

1

/

2

"

 

m
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x

.

 

p

r

o

j

e

c

t

i

o

n

 

i

n

t

o

 

w

i

d

t

h

w

/

 

(

2

)

 

2

x

4

 

S

I

S

T

E

R

S

 

@

 

C

E

N

T

E

R

 

S

U

P

P

O

R

T

 

M

A

X

 

H

O

R

I

Z

.

 

S

P

A

N

 

=

 

1

1

'

A.  STAIR SECTION
1" = 1'-0"

6"

MAX OPENING @ 

TRIANGLE OF OPEN GUARD RAIL

1"

Enclosed accessible space under stairs shall have
walls, under-stair surface and any soffits protected on
the enclosed side with 1/2-inch (12.7 mm) gypsum
board.

MIN. STAIRWAY WIDTH = 3'-0" CLEAR
STAIR RISE, RUN AND NOSING CANNOT
VARY BY MORE THAN 3/8"
HANDRAIL TERMINATIONS MUST RETURN
TO WALL

LSU26

5"

HSS 1.5 x 1.5 x 1/8

POWDER COATED

BALUSTERS

@ 5" o/c Beyond

HSS 2 x 2 x 1/8

CONT. TOP RAIL

1

8

"

HSS 2 x 2 x 1/8

POWDER COATED

POSTS @ 48" o/c

RAILING DETAIL
1" = 1'-0"B.

.25 x 5" sq. baseplate w/

(4) 1/4 x 8" LAG SCREWS

4x AT RAIL EDGE, TYP.FULLY BLOCK AT

RAIL POSTS

1

2

" CANTED PAD AT POSTS

(under membrane)

MATCH BASEPLATE DIMS.

align with beam/blocking

3'-
0"

 M
IN

.

44
" m

ax
 cl

ea
r

44
" m

ax
 cl

ea
r t

o e
gr

es
s

3'-0"
min. depth

wall return

#4 x 18" bars @ 12" o/c

#4's @ 12" o/c
vert.

#4's @ 12" o/c
horiz.- bend around
corners to wall return

connect to drainage
system

compacted fill

drainage rock

provide gaurd if > 30" deep
and adjacent to walking surface

6" min. embed epoxy drill
simpson SET XP epoxy,
apply per manufacturer w/

o a
cc

es
s l

ad
de

r

WINDOW WELL DETAIL
1" = 1'-0"

PEDESTAL PAVERS

2xs,  slope for pitch, 14" / ft.

2x4 clg. joists (level)

R-10 FOAM INSUL.
+ BATTS TO EQUAL R-38

2x6
's @

 16
" o

/c  
an

d R
-21

 IN
SU

L.,
 TY

P.

3/4" T&G PLY PER MEMBRANE
INSTALLER

Closed cell spray foam directly applied to 
underside of sheathing (min R-10)
+ batts to = r-49 (R-38 min. @ vaulted areas)
Spray foam product to be "Spraytite 178" as manufactured by BASF
(ESR-2642),  or equal.
Spray foam insulation shall be installed per IRC 806.5.1.3.
A copy of the ICC ESR report for the product used must be provided 
on the job site for field inspector verification
The applied spray foam must be installed by a certified installer.

FOAM INSULATION NOTES

DECK OVER LIVING SPACE
1" = 1'-0"D.

C.

60 MIL TPO ROOFING
(GAF Everguard) or approved equal 

4.28.23

3/16" RUBBER PROTECTION PAD 
PER MEMBRANE MANUFACTURER

7.21.23
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Energy Info

Energy Code Info - Primary

PROVIDED BY VARIABLE SPEED HIGH EFF. FAN (MAX .35 WATTS/CFM)

REQUIRED VENTING = CONTINUOUS 120CFM
HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATION (separate from ADU ventilation)

CONTOLLED TO OPERATE AT LOW SPEED IN VENTILATION 
MODE ONLY.

DUCTED HEAT PUMP (HSPF>11.0) INT. AIR HANDLER

2018 WA STATE PRESCRIPTIVE PATH

PRIMARY RESIDENCE HVAC NOTES

SET TO OPERATE AT 240 CFM FOR 2 HOURS IN EA. 4 HR PERIOD (50%)

design professional or builder
shall complete and
post an "Insulation Certificate for
Residential Construction" within 3'
of the electrical panel prior to
final inspection.

Maximum flow rates for shower heads and
kitchen sink - 1.75 GPM or less. All other
lavatory faucets - 1.0 GPM
or less.

Per WSEC R402.4, The building thermal Envelope shall be constructed to limit air
leakage to 2.0 air changes per hour maximum. The results of the test shall be
signed by the party conducting the test and provided to the code official
(R402.4.1.2). Per WSEC R403.1.1, at least one thermostat per dwelling unit shall
be capable of controlling the heating and cooling system on a daily schedule. Per
WSEC R403.2.2, Ducts, air handlers, and filter boxes shall be sealed. Per WSEC
R404.1, A minimum of 75 percent of the lamps in permanently installed lighting
fixtures shall be high-efficacy lamps.

.28 (primary only) .30 OK AT ADU

ENERGY CREDIT DESCRIPTIONS

M
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36
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Energy Code Info - AADU

2018 WA STATE PRESCRIPTIVE PATH
OVER 5000  SF HEATED SPACE - 7 CREDITS REQ.

TOTAL =    90sf       27UA

LESS THAN 1500  SF HEATED SPACE - 3 CREDITS REQ.

PROVIDED BY VARIABLE SPEED HIGH EFF. FAN (MAX .35 WATTS/CFM)

REQUIRED VENTING = CONTINUOUS 120CFM
HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATION (separate from house HRV system)

CONTOLLED TO OPERATE AT LOW SPEED IN VENTILATION 
MODE ONLY.

MINI-SPLIT HEAT PUMP (HSPF>10.0) 
AADU RESIDENCE HVAC NOTES

SET TO OPERATE AT 240 CFM FOR 2 HOURS IN EA. 4 HR PERIOD (50%)

4.28.23



Minimum Connectors and Fasteners for Wood Members per IBC 2018
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Lower Floor Plan
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Main Floor
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Upper Floor
Framing Plan
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Roof
Framing Plan
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Typical Wood
Details
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Typical Wood
Details
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